FEATURES AND BENEFITS
I/O INTERFACE
ADDITIONAL INTERFACES
ETHERNET INTERFACE
SG-gateway with I/O
Remote control for Smart Grid applications
The SG-gateway supports the communication protocols used in the energy sector, including IEC60870-5-104,
DNP3 and IEC61850 and enables connectivity for numerous different energy devices. On top of that the

The Ixxat Energy Technical Services Team is always on your side. We offer different service levels to fit your needs and fill the knowledge gaps you have for
your next project!
Ordering information
Ethernet interface 1x 10/100 BaseT RJ45, link and traffic LED indicators
Serial interface 1 x RS232/RS485 (selectable), Weidmüller B2L 3.50/08 (included)
I/O interface 4x digital inputs, 4x digital outputs, 24 V DC, 500 mA per output (typ.)
Weidmüller BL 3.50/10 connector for I/O ports and power supply of outputs
SD-card microSD card SD/SDHC, push/push slot
Optional cellular
modem
Variants with 3G three-band UTM modem
or 4G/LTE modems for Europe or North America
Antenna for SMA socket not included. In the accessories section you will find the matching antenna.
Mechanical rating IP20, NEMA rating 1
Mounting DIN-rail (EN 50022 standard)
Always included
protocols
Modbus TCP Client/Server, Modbus RTU Master/Slave, OPC-UA Server, MQTT Publisher/Subscriber, Kolibri (for HMS Hub connectivity)
Optional protocols IEC61850 Client/Server, IEC60870-5-104 Client/Server, DNP3 Outstation
Config method Integrated webserver / WebPLC
Certifications CE, cUL, , KC*, FCC**
* KC only for variants without wireless modem (3G/4G)
** FCC for devices with wireless modem (3G/4G)
Learn more...
Order Code Note: The SG-gateway I/O is only available for a limited time; HMS recommends the SG-gateway Multi-I/O
(article ASG12xx-C) or the SG-gateway Multi-I/O with Switch (article ASG25xx-C) for new projects.
ASG1025 (IEC60870-5-104 client/server + IEC61850 client/server + DNP3 Outstation + 4G/LTE for
North America)
ASG1024 (IEC60870-5-104 client/server + IEC61850 client/server + DNP3 Outstation + 4G/LTE for
Europe)
ASG1015 (IEC60870-5-104 client/server + IEC61850 client/server + DNP3 Outstation + 3G)
Additional Order Codes ASG1014 (IEC60870-5-104 client/server + IEC61850 client/server + DNP3 Outstation)
ASG1006 (IEC60870-5-104 client/server + IEC61850 client/server)
ASG1004 (IEC61850 client/server)
ASG1002 (IEC60870-5-104 client/server)
ASG1000 (Entry-level device without any options)
Included components            4 GByte microSD memory card
Power connector (Weidmüller BL 3.50/3)
Serial connector (Weidmüller BL 3.50/8)
CAN connector (Weidmüller B2L 3.50/04)